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* Development Index Framework
— Pearformance Monitoring and Evaluation

— Data collection application to Monitoring and
Evauation

— Management Information Systems




Utilisation Framework for Official Statistics

Statistics is too important to be left to statisticians alone
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Positive Contributions of
Official Statistics

*Basic information on society

|nformational service asarise

from legal rulings

*Raising information levels for
the information society

*Provides orientation aids

*Supplement other info services

*Knowledge base for counter
Information

«Jatistical advice for govnmnt




andlers of information &
ISk Profile

3lind (mailman not allowed to read)

Discreet (butler knows but no comment)

A NONYMOUS(statistician notes mass data)

echanical(politicians)

Jarticipatory (scientist excited by theory

nterventionist (knowledge = power)




* Monthly series

National Accounts

- Quarterly GDP

Quarterly series

- Annual GDP
- GDP perregion
- Supply and use tables

* Annual series

*

3 Yearly series

- Tourism Satellite Accounts
- Social Accounting Matrix
- Natural Resource Acoounts

5 /10 Yearly or
Cccasional series

nomic_Statistics

onsumer Price Statistics

ural consumer Price Index
oduction Price Statistics

ice Index for Senvices

3CC (user paid) - (hot N/A)

ning Produdtion & sales
anufacturing Product’ & sales
anufacturing Utlisation of production
acity

eneration and consumptionof electricity
urism accommodation survey
estaurant, fastfood outlets, bars &
lteens

ading statistics of Hotels

\nd Freight Transport

holesale Trade sales

ctail Trade Sales

etail Trade in Motor vehides and
essories

quidations and Insolvendes
lilding Statistics

Economic Statistics

- Financial Statistics on
Municipalities

- Survey on Levies

- Financial Statistics (QFS) - private
sector

Employment Statistics
- SEE

- AME
- QES
- LFS (6 monthly)

Economic Statistics

- Consolidated General Government
Ingtitutions

- National Govem' expenditure

- Provincial Govem' expenditure

- Extra-budgetary Accounts and Funds
- Universties and Technkons

- Financial Statistics on Municipalities
- Building Statistics

- Economic Activity Survey

- Actual and Expected Capital
Expenditure of Government

- Municipalities: Non-financial data (not
N/A)

Sacial and Population
- General Household Survey

- Causes of Death (not N/A)

- Recorded Live Births (not N/A)

- Mid-year population estimates (not N/A)
- Marriages and divorces (not N/A)

Economic Statistics

- Business services (LSS)

- Mining (LSS)

- Manufacturing (LSS)

- Wholesale and Retail trade
(LSS)

- Motor trade (LSS)

- Post and Telecommunication
(LSS)

- Transport (LSS)

Sacial and Population

- Census replacement survey

Economic Statistics

- Income and Expenditure (5
- Agriculture Census (periodic

Social and Population

- Population Census (10 yr)

Business Address Register

Blue = SDDS requirement; Green = SDDS but not National Accounts; Red = Not SDDS




STRUCTURE
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Laver 9 (public organization)

Laver 8 (religrous activities)

Laver 7 (cultural activities)

NN

Laver 6 (recreation)

Layer 3 (services)

Laver 4 (commerce)

\

Layer 3 (manufacturing industries)

\

Layer 2 (extracting industries)

\

Layer 1 (agriculture)

= THE LAND (resources / potential) =

DYNAMICS

Horizontal relationships
within layers

IEALTTIETTIIT

Yertical relﬂtmnshlps between Iﬂ}'ers l

Past

Present
Future

Balance between the natural
and built environment
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Population Index

Souwrce:  Own calculations, 1996
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Overlap between didricts and catchment areas

Km?

% Mun District Area

Municipal District % Poligon Area overlap | overlap with Polygon
Munisipal district Area Poligon Area | with Mun. District Area area
Mossel Bay 2,008 1,946 88% 90%
Elundini 5,364 5,688 81% 7%
Mbizana 2,414 2,274 83% 89%
Ditsobotla 6,477 6,201 84% 87%
Setsoto 5,975 6,814 88% 1%
Zeerust 7,206 6,225 82% 95%
Richtersveld 9,684 9,298 91% 95%
Matzikama 5,544 6,710 85% 70%




Vecliurn fit

Km?

% Mun District Area

Municipal District %Poligon Area overlap | overlap with Polygon
Munisipal district Area Poligon Area| with Mun. District Area area
Kareeberg 17,720 18,830 5% 55%
Blue Crane Route 9,836 1,776 5% 2%
Mohokare 8,788 5,629 63% 98%
Higheld East 2,964 1,857 4% 78%

3 05% o




geiyweer ciziricis aric] caternirrient erass

Km?

%Mun District Area

Municipal District %Poligon Area overlap | overlap with Polygon
Munisipal district Area Poligon Area| with Mun. District Area area
Renosterberg 5536 2022 36% 99%%
Central Karoo 5589 1634 29% 100%
Greater Taung 5649 2306 34% 84%
Thulamela 2974 1,577 35% 66%
IKheis 5530 5,502 33% 33%

33%



mer Name ~ New Municipal Name ~ UFI-2003 CPI-1996
100.00

annesburg
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t Elizabeth
2town
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CPl & UFI of the fira 50 centres

City of Johannesburg

City of Cape Town

eThekwini Metropolitan

City of Tshwane

Nelson Mandela Metropolitan

Mangaung Municipality
The Msunduzi Municipality

Buffalo City

Midrand

Emfuleni Municipality
Mbombela

Georae Municipality

City Council of Klerk sdorp
Stellenbosch Municipality

Sol Plaatie Municipality

91.26
58.29
47.06
19.11
10.74
10.54
10.38
9.19
9.18
8.43
7.97
7.57
7.47
5.81
5.68
5.45
4.90
4.86
4.73
4.41
4.28
4.18
3.84

11.33
9.16
10.62
8.73
8.82
6.57
3.19

6.21
4.01
5.28
5.28
3.59
6.84
6.68

Rustenbura
Polokwane
Vanderbijlpark
Krugersdorp
Witbank
Welkom

Paarl
Empanaeni
Potchefstroom
Tzaneen
Richards Bay
Newcastle
Strand
Wellington
Brakpan
Middelburg
Uitenhage
Knysna

W orcester
Port Shepstone
Mossel Bay
Loskop

Brits

Greater Hermanus

Rustenbura Municipality
Polokwane Municipality
Emfuleni Municipality
Moaale City Municipality
Emalahleni

Matjhabeng Municipality
Drak enstein Municipality

P otc hefstroom Municipality
Greater Tzaneen Municipality
uMhlathuze Municipality
Newcastle Municipality

Middelburg

Kny sna Municipality
Breede Valley Municipality
Hibiscus Coast Municipality
Mossel Bay Municipality
Imbabazane Municipality
Municipality of Madibena
Overstrand Municipality

3.79
3.66
3.52
3.39
3.34
3.27
3.24
3.08
2.99
2.82
2.80
2.62
2.57
2.46
2.39
2.38
2.20
2.19
2.15
2.14
2.08
2.07
1.95
1.78



MOVED OUT
EC FS GP KN LP MP NC NW WC

MOVED
INTO

EC
FS
GP
KZN
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NW
WC

. 68 100 8.3 11 2.1 5.0 25 81
43 . 8.6 41 17 31 128 6.1 5.6

232 469 . 603 690 50 185 640 &bl
24.9 6.7 154 - 2.1 1.2 31 26 100
16 34 136 3.2 - 116 29 6.8 2.1
26 b9 119 85 150 - 24 3.7 3.4
11 4.1 2.3 0.8 0.6 0.9 - 101 104
50 168 183 3.0 86 137 194 - 4.1

7 102 199 112 2.1 S 41 :
1000 1000 1000 1000 12000 1000 1000 1000  100.0




5.
6.
7.

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

26.
27.

28.

No electricity 0.92731
High room crowdedness 0.92299
No refuse removal

Lo household income 0.90527

Average accommodation 0.89287
Lov personal income 0.88870
Black population 0.88564
Black potentially econ. active
Rooms crowded 0.85773
Skilled labour 0.84427
Communal water source
No phone 0.83635
Rooms not crowded 0.83429
Highly Skilled labour 0.80793

Black actual econ. active 0.79697
Div of labour. — quaternary

Private water source 0.79248
Rural settlement 0.78550
Private phone 0.78082
Electrified

Medium personal income

High household income 0.67554
Div. of labour — tertiary

High personal income 0.61886

0.87780

0.41137
0.84087

0.40536
0.47751
0.79373

0.52651

0.48354
0-77484

0.70720

0.51731
0.66953

0.59383

0.45226

0.50878

0.54200

0.55259




Municipality Most Favourable Dependency Ratio (FDR)
Asian || Black | Coloured| White | Total

CBDMA4: Kruaer Park (Limpopo) 1.00 1.15 1.55 1.40 1.22
CBLC3 - Greater Marble Hall 1.60 2.52 2.40 1.68 2.49
CBLC4 - Greater Groblersdal 1.69 2.56 1.69 1.76 2.53
CBLCS5 - Greater Tubatse 1.68 2.76 1.84 1.64 2.74
CBLCS6 - Bushbuckridge 1.53 2.54 1.89 1.62 2.54
NPO3A2 - Makhudutamaga 1.55 2.80 2.00 1.33 2.80
NPO3A3 - Fetakagomo inf. 2.75 2.06 1.65 2.75
NPO04A1 - Drakensbem 1.43 2.67 1.46 1.68 2.59
NP331 - Greater Giyani 1.36 2.73 1.89 1.93 2.73
NP332 - Greater Letaba 1.47 2.69 2.26 1.77 2.68
NP333 - Greater Tzaneen 1.74 2.33 1.74 1.75 2.31
NP 334 - Ba-Phalaborwa 1.48 2.00 1.46 1.70 1.96
NP341 - Musina 2.39 1.67 1.52 1.73 1.67
NP 342 - Mutale 2.00 2.83 2.65 1.69 2.82
NP343 - NP343 1.46 2.65 1.71 1.53 2.65
NP344 - NP344 1.68 2.61 1.86 1.71 2.58
NP351 - Blouberg 1.11 3.05 2.07 1.81 3.04
NP352 - Aganand 1.57 2.94 1.63 1.69 2.94
NP353 - Molemole 1.43 2.49 1.70 1.60 2.47
NP 354 - Polokwane 1.80 2.34 2.01 1.74 2.29
NP 355 - Lepelle-Nkumpi 1.58 2.64 2.07 1.57 2.64
NP361 - Thabazimbi 1.25 1.46 1.44 1.76 1.51
NP362 - Lephalale 1.30 2.22 1.50 1.78 2.16




Municipality

Most Favourable Dependency Ratio (FDR)

CBLC3: Greater Marble Hall (Limpopo)
CBLC4: Greater Groblersdal (Limpopo)
CBLCS5: Greater Tubatse (Limpopo)
NPO03A2: Makhuduthamaga

NPO3A3: Fetakgomo

CBDMA4: Kruger Park (Limpopo)
CBLC6: Bushbuckridae (Limpopo)
NPO4A1: Marulena

NP331:
NP 332:
NP 333:
NP 334:
NP341:
NP 342;
NP 343:
NP 344:
NP351:
NP 352:
NP 353:
NP 354:
NP 355:;
NP 361.:
NP 362:

Greater Giyani
Greater Letaba
Greater Tzaneen
Ba-Phalaborwa
Musina

Mutale
Thulamela
Makhado
Blouberg
Adganand
Molemole
Polokwane
Lepele-Nkumpi
Thabazimbi
Lephalale

0.00
1.50
1.63
1.71
0.00,
0.00,
1.52
1.50
1.30
1.35
1.66
1.24

Asian Black

2.60
2.60
2.64
2.69
2.63

2.38
2.14

1.93
2.30

inf.
2.50
1.75
2.29
1.70
1.25
1.39
1.58
1.42
1.66
1.74
1.61
1.65
1.70

1.48
1.67

oloured] White Total

2.60
2.60
2.64
2.69
2.62
1.18
2.55
2.33
2.56
2.46
2.16




Municipality

pendency Ratio (ADR

Asian Black [Coloured] White Total

CBDMA4: Kruger Park (Limpopo) 10.26 1.73 6.27 2.17 1.92
CBLC3 - Greater Marble Hall 3.12 8.99 4.58 2.30 8.43
CBLC4 - Greater Groblersdal 2.05] 11.58 3.34 2.49 10.65
CBLCS - Greater Tubatse 2.72 16.63 5.19 2.39 15.90
CBLC6 - Bushbuckridge 3.36 11.43 7.24 2.48 11.40
NPO3A?2 - Makhudutamaga 2.30 21.23 7.24) 1.98 21.05
NPO3A3 - Fetakgomo inf. 26.26 6.13 2.50 25.94
NPO4A1 - Drakensberg 2.89 8.84 2.97] 2.36 7.85
NP331 - Greater Giyani 2.53 10.96 7.98 3.31 10.87
NP332 - Greater Letaba 3.14 11.17 5.53 2.21 10.99
NP333 - Greater Tzaneen 2.60 6.49 3.80 2.23 6.16
NP334 - Ba-Phalaborwa 2.68] 4.33 2.55 2.55 4.06
NP341 - Musina 5.50 2.56 2.20 2.56 2.56
NP342 - Mutale 2.62 14.18 19.21 2.35 13.95
NP343 - NP343 2.17] 9.94 3.18 1.93 9.84
NP344 - NP344 2.70 8.53 3.98 2.23 7.97
NP351 - Blouberg 3.40 19.87 7.79 2.40 19.40
NP352 - Aganang 1.91 16.03 4.05 2.99 16.00
NP353 - Molemole 1.68 8.07 3.30 2.57 7.83
NP354 - Polokwane 2.64 6.70 3.27 2.33 5.98
NP355 - Lepelle-Nkumpi 3.49 11.32 6.54 2.00 11.27
NP361 - Thabazimbi 1.53 1.87 2.12 2.85] 2.02
NP362 - Lephalale 2.86] 4.49 2.22 2.63] 4.16

1.14 2.63] 6.18] 3.69 2.96

NP364 - NP364




Municipality

Actual Dependency Ratio (ADR)

Asian

CBLC3: Greater Marble Hall (Limpopo)
CBLC4: Greater Groblersdal (Limpopo)

CBLCS5: Greater Tubatse (Limpopo)
NPO03A2: Makhuduthamaga
NPO3A3: Fetakgomo

CBDMA4: Kruger Park (Limpopo)
CBLC6: Bushbuckridae (Limpopo)
NPO0O4A1: Marulena

NP331: Greater Giy ani

NP332: Greater Letaba

NP333: Greater Tzaneen

NP 334: Ba-Phalaborwa

NP341: Musina

NP 342: Mutale

NP 343: Thulamela

NP 344: Makhado

NP351: Bloubera

NP352: Aganang

NP 353: Molemole

NP 354: Polokwane

NP 355: Lepele-Nkumpi

NP361: Thabazimbi

NP362: Lephalale

0.00
0.75
3.71
3.43
0.00
0.00
1.78
1.80
1.50
2.45
3.23
2.38
1.50
1.00
2.14
2.54
1.28
1.00
1.58
2.54

2.69

Black
13.81
13.90
19.10
24.47
19.81

coloured

0.00
3.00
17.33
23.00
2.00
0.00|
6.46

4.67
4.95
13.33
6.00

5.13

2.58 .
S 3.44

=
8.99 3.28

White

0.00
5.00
5.25
2.67
2.64
1.60
2.32
1.92
1.74
2.33
2.16
2.14
1.99
2.45
2.28
2.18
2.20
2.57
2.38
2.16
4.89

3.39
3.10

Total
| 13.80
13.84
19.06
24.40
18.87




Municipalities

Primary sector|| Secondary sectorl Tertiary sectorl Quaternary sector

Ratio (out of 100)
CBDMAA4: Kruaer Park (Limpopo) 13.35 6.95
CBLC3 - Greater Marble Hall 46.8A‘ 13.22
CBLC4 - Greater Groblersdal 23.80 17.00
CBLCS5 - Greater Tubatse 36.31 15.05
CBLCS6 - Bushbuckridge 11.65 21.22
NPO3A2 - Makhudutamaga 10.68 15.28
NPO3A3 - Fetakagomo 34.62 11.38
NPO04A1 - Drakensbera 55.07 8.97
NP 331 - Greater Giy ani 12.61] 16.63
NP332 - Greater Letaba 27.35 18.97
NP333 - Greater Tzaneen 34.83 19.16
NP334 - Ba-Phalaborwa 38.73 16.93
NP341 - Musina 63.61 7.95
NP 342 - Mutale 19.48 18.65
NP343: Thulamela 7.01 23.75
NP 344: Makhado 23.91 19.77
NP351 - Blouberg 29.28 15.13
NP352 - Aganang 6.7 24.02
NP353 - Molemole 44.85 13.57
NP 354 - Polokwane 6.6 20.82
NP 355 - Lepelle-Nkum pi 10.81 17.29
NP361 - Thabazimbi 75.23 10.11
NP362 - Lephalale 58.58 14.40
NP 364: Mookaopona 59.76) 10.23

Total
w ithin municipality

34.77 44 .92 =100
19.94 20.01 =100
28.74 30.46 =100
26.29 22.36 =100
30.38 36.74 =100
25.46 48.58 =100
14.04 39.97 =100
16.10 19.86 =100
24.75 46.01 =100
27.07 26.61 =100
23.73 22.27 =100
20.47 23.87 =100
15.27 13.17 =100
18.78 43.09 =100
24,93 44 .31 =100
26.28 30.04 =100
18.74 36.85 =100
28.78 40.46 =100
20.17 21.42 =100
37.71 34.82 =100
24.35 47 .55 =100
8.89 5.78 =100
12.37 14.64 =100
16.52 13.49 =100




Municipalities

CBLC3: Greater Marble Hall (Limpopo)
CBLC4: Greater Groblersdal (Limpopo)
CBLCS5: Greater Tubatse (Limpopo)
NPO03A2: Makhuduthamaga

NPO0O3A3: Fetakgomo

CBDMA4: Kruger Park (Limpopo)
CBLC6: Bushbuckridoe (Limpopo)
NPO04A1: Marulena

NP331:
NP332:
NP 333:
NP 334:
NP341:
NP 342:
NP 343:
NP 344:
NP351:
NP 352:
NP 353:
NP 354:
NP 355:
NP361:
NP 362:

Greater Giy ani
Greater Letaba
Greater Tzaneen
Ba-Phalaborwa
Musina

Mutale
Thulamela
Makhado
Blouberg
Aganang
Molemole
Polokwane
Lepele-Nkumpi
Thabazimbi
Lephalale

T [—
-t
I N
Primary | Secondary | Tertiary | Quaternary
Municipal rank (out of 100) within province
2.52 5.30 4.20 4.78
1.34] 4.71 7.01 6.57
12.75 9.25 8.84 11.84
2.15 7.47 7.65 16.15
9.13 3.45 1.94 453
0.19 0.63 0.83 2.26
16.11 33.61 31.48 42.87
30.77| 7.44 8.88 10.11
9.89 15.39 15.12 27.15
53.58] 20.11 20.12 16.48
100.00 73.12 42.60 43.28
45,92 30.38 18.66 22.63
49.20 5.56 5.95 7.09
6.27 5.30 4.01 7.16
12.98 65.02 43.25 71.80
49.84 52.82 44 .41 63.00
13.47 6.59 6.44 11.34
2.96 8.53 6.84 11.54
36.50] 7.94 8.27 12.14
27.44 100.00 100.00 100.00
10.12 15.64 12.54 26.01
75.21 16.45 7.99 13.06
55.52 19.49 12.69 24.10




o Debates are still about veracity of stats
o Statistics are still very fragmented
e As yet no coherence and agreement on measures

Way forward

 Strengthen the statistics system

— Agree on elements of M& E (data items)
— Eliminate fragmentations

e Dataneeds indaba




H iy

- Statistics

g South Africa

Reliable * Relevant * Responsive * Representative



